#### 505638313 08/23/2019

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5685119

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SERGIY VASYLYEV	08/23/2019

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SVV TECHNOLOGY INNOVATIONS, INC. (DBA LUCENT OPTICS)
Street Address:	3204 E PINTAIL WAY
City:	ELK GROVE
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95757

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29593723

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9167144917

Email: svasylyev@svvti.com **Correspondent Name:** SERGIY VASYLYEV Address Line 1: 3204 E PINTAIL WAY

Address Line 4: ELK GROVE, CALIFORNIA 95757

NAME OF SUBMITTER: SERGIY VASYLYEV **SIGNATURE:** /Sergiy Vasylyev/ **DATE SIGNED:** 08/23/2019

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=ASSIGNMENT to SVVTI#page1.tif

**PATENT REEL: 050158 FRAME: 0703** 

505638313

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR, Sergiy Victorovich Vasylyev, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, SVV Technology Innovations, Inc., (also doing business as Lucent Optics) whose mailing address is 3204 E. Pintail Way, Elk Grove, CA 95757, and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE all of its right, title and interest for the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries in and to the invention entitled:

## SOLID-STATE LIGHTING FIXTURE

and which is disclosed in the Unites States Patent Application:

o. <u>29/593,723</u>	Filed: February 11, 2017
etters Patent which may be	granted therefore for said invention, and any and
continuations, continuations-	in-part, reissues thereof and other applications
said Letters Patent, and all r	ights under all International Conventions for the
al Property;	
nereby authorizes and reques	ts the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks
Signed on	
/Sergiy Vasylyev/	August 23, 2019 Date
	Letters Patent which may be a continuations, continuations- said Letters Patent, and all r Il Property; hereby authorizes and request atent to the ASSIGNEE.

PATENT REEL: 050158 FRAME: 0704

**RECORDED: 08/23/2019**